

DRINKING WATER NOTICE

(with Certification)

WISCASSET WATER DISTRICT, PWSID# ME0091660 DID NOT MEET WATER TESTING REQUIREMENTS for the period 7/1/2022 to 7/31/2022

WISCASSET WATER DISTRICT violated a drinking water standard. Even though this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation.

*We are required to monitor our drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring indicate whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During 7/1/2022 to 7/31/2022, due to a lab error, one of the two samples were not processed with in the compliance period as required to test for **coliform bacteria**.*

What Does This Mean:

Due to the lab error, we did not have a complete set of test results during the specified compliance period, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time period. The sample that was analyzed did test absent for any **coliform bacteria**.

What Should You Do:

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What is Being Done:

To correct the problem we collected/will collect a sample(s) on: August 1, 2022

For more information, please contact:

Chris Cossette, Superintendent (PRINT PWS CONTACT NAME)

207 – 882 - 6402 (PHONE #)

65 Birch Point Road, Wiscasset, Maine 04578 (LOCATION/ADDRESS)